C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number 20180711-E139109
Report Reference E139109-A6022-UL
Issue Date 2018-JULY-11
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The model covered in this report is a component AC - DC power supply intended for use in Audio/video,
information and communication technology equipment.  It is an open frame power supply intended for building-in
and may be optionally provided with a cover and a fan.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2019-01-17 18:08:29 -06:00
Issue Date: 2018-06-29 Page 4 of 27 Report Reference # E139109-A6022-UL
Model Differences
Model GCS150PSxxyy series, GCS150PSxxKyy and Model GCS180PSxxyy are identical the with exception to
input ratings, power output, the shape of the Primary Heatsink, and minor differences in the PWB layout.
All models in the Model GCS150PSxx series and Model GCS180PSxx are identical with exception to the Mains
Transformer, T1, and minor secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings. See below for
Model Ratings Table Below:
Model AVPQ073M245165 is constructed with model GCS180PS24 mounted inside a chassis with an appliance
inlet, power switch and output PWB.
Model GCS150PS12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc (10.1 Vdc to 13.5 Vdc), 12.5 A Max (150 W Max)
Model GCS150PS15: Output Rated: 15 Vdc (13.6 Vdc to 17 Vdc), 10.0 A Max (150 W Max)
Model GCS150PS18: Output Rated: 18 Vdc (17.1 Vdc to 21 Vdc), 8.3 A Max (150 W Max)
Model GCS150PS24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc (21.1 Vdc to 26 Vdc), 6.3 A Max (150 W Max)
Model GCS150PS28: Output Rated: 28 Vdc (26.1  Vdc to 31 Vdc), 5.4 A Max (150 W Max)
Model GCS150PS33: Output Rated: 33 Vdc (31.1 Vdc to 33 Vdc), 4.5 A Max (150 W Max)
Model GCS150PS36: Output Rated: 36 Vdc (33.1 Vdc to 42 Vdc), 4.2 A Max (150 W Max)
Model GCS150PS48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc (42.1 Vdc to 54 Vdc), 3.2 A Max (150 W Max)
Model GCS180PS12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc (10.1 Vdc to 13.5 Vdc), 15 A Max (180 W Max)
Model GCS180PS15: Output Rated: 15 Vdc (13.6 Vdc to 17 Vdc), 12 A Max (180 W Max)
Model GCS180PS18: Output Rated: 18 Vdc (17.1 Vdc to 21 Vdc), 10 A Max (180 W Max)
Model GCS180PS24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc (21.1 Vdc to 26 Vdc), 7.5 A Max (180 W Max)
Model GCS180PS28: Output Rated: 28 Vdc (26.1 Vdc to 31 Vdc), 6.4 A Max (180 W Max)
Model GCS180PS33: Output Rated: 33 Vdc (31.1 Vdc to 33 Vdc), 5.5 A Max (180 W Max)
Model GCS180PS36: Output Rated: 36 Vdc (33.1 Vdc to 42 Vdc), Max 5.0 A (180 W Max)
Model GCS180PS48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc (42.1 Vdc to 54 Vdc), 3.75 A Max (180 W Max)
Model AVPQ073M245165: Output Rated: V1:  15Vdc, 3.24A
                                                                  V2:  +24Vdc, 2.16A
                                                                  V3:  -24Vdc, 0.97A
                                                                  (124W Max)